Date!
Location
Teams

Dual #1

Final Score
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2

Final Score
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

: December 2nd, 2024
: Denison

: Hinton
1 48-36
Denison

OPEN
Daniela Salinas
Yaretzy Garcia-Paz
Marisol Granados
Yarecze Rodriguez
Mia Espinoza
OPEN
OPEN
Giana Garcia
Angie Rivera
Taylor Walker
Kasandra Barroso
Gracen Plagge
Siclaly Corona

: Audubon
2 48-24
Denison

OPEN
Daniela Salinas
Yaretzy Garcia-Paz
Marisol Granados
Yarecze Rodriguez
Mia Espinoza
OPEN
OPEN
Giana Garcia
Angie Rivera
Taylor Walker
Kasandra Barroso
Gracen Plagge
Siclaly Corona

Dual #3: Carroll
Final Score: 48-27

Weight

Denison

Season Record to Date: 3-3
H-10 Record to Date: 1-0
+ Denison, Audubon, Carroll, Hinton

Winner: Hinton

Hinton
Lexi Larrabee
Joslyn Swanson
OPEN
Allison Hoefling
Avalynne Gemberling
Emercyn TerWee
Abby Kueffer
Viviane Pettigrew
Carly Tanner
Chloe Craig
Halle Mosaquites
Ashley Chasteen
OPEN
OPEN

Winner:

Audubon
Mackayla Zuniga
OPEN
Jordan Mulford
OPEN
Macy Rasmussen
Laura McCarville
OPEN
OPEN
Liv Inman
Elena Harbour
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Result

Lost by Forfeit
LBF (0:30)
Won by Forfeit
LBF (0:44)
WBF (2:51)

LBF (0:25)

Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
WBF (1:20)
WBF (1:02)
LBF (118)

LBF (3:22)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Denison

Result

Lost by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
LBF (0:41)
Won by Forfeit
LBF (3:27)

LBF (0:24)
Double Forfeit
Double Forfeit
WBF (1:.08)
WBF (118)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Winner: Denison

Carroll

Result



100 OPEN Brianna Hernandez Lost by Forfeit
105 Daniela Salinas OPEN Won by Forfeit
10 Yaretzy Garcia-Paz OPEN Won by Forfeit
15 Marisol Granados Kamee Jones LBF (5:03)
120 Yarecze Rodriguez OPEN Won by Forfeit
125 Mia Espinoza OPEN Won by Forfeit
130 Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Won by Forfeit
135 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
140 Giana Garcia OPEN Won by Forfeit
145 Angie Rivera OPEN Won by Forfeit
155 Taylor Walker Cameron Kinkade Lost by Decision (6-5)
170 Kasandra Barroso Ayla Nagl LBF (3:09)
190 Gracen Plagge OPEN Won by Forfeit
235 OPEN Emma Daniels Lost by Forfeit
Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result

125 Analia Campos Piper Woods (HINT) LBF (3:306)

130 Yaretzi Carrizales Kendra Berglund (HINT)  LBF (0:51)

140 Savanna Martinez Riley Muller (HINT) WBF (3:52)

145 Andrea Alcaraz Alex Bishop (HINT) WBF (1:14)

170 Miranda Estrada Paige Clark (HINT) WBF (1:25)

170 Katherine Ramirez Skylar Bloyer (CARR) LBF (2:13)

235 Siclaly Corona Emma Grossman (CARR) LBF (3:03)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

It was a good night of wrestling and it was nice to see some of our seniors wrestle for a final
time at home. Most of those girls came to us two years ago when the sport started and knew
absolutely nothing about it. They have put their trust in us and it has been fun to watch their
confidence grow over the years.

In terms of wrestling, we went 2-1in duals - Audubon and Carroll were a little shorthanded and |
thought we competed where we could against Hinton. Hinton is a really strong team that will
compete for the top spot in most tournaments they're in.

| thought it was a bit of a mixed bag with our technique - we had some good performances and
poor ones as well. We really need to stop making some beginner mistakes, especially with our
older girls. We need to get to a spot where our best girls are in the lineup throughout and that
comes from competition in the room and getting to the right weight classes.

Angie Rivera, Giana Garcia, and Yarecze Rodriguez stood out with their performances.
There is still plenty to work on and we need to build off the positives that we have seen. The
cream will start to rise to the top throughout the sport over the next month and we don't want

to get left behind with our progress.

We're back in action Saturday at Audubon in a 24-team tournament that is sure to be
competitive throughout.






