Date:	December 2nd, 2024	Season Record to Date:	3-3		
Location:	Denison	H-10 Record to Date:	1-0		
Teams:	Denison, Audubon, Carroll, Hinton				
Dual #1:	Hinton	Winner:	Hinton		
-inal Score:	48-36				
Weight	Denison	Hinton	Result		
100	OPEN	Lexi Larrabee	Lost by Forfeit		
105	Daniela Salinas	Joslyn Swanson	LBF (0:30)		
110	Yaretzy Garcia-Paz	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
115	Marisol Granados	Allison Hoefling	LBF (0:44)		
120	Yarecze Rodriguez	Avalynne Gemberling	WBF (2:51)		
125	Mia Espinoza	Emercyn TerWee	LBF (0:25)		
130	OPEN	Abby Kueffer	Lost by Forfeit		
135	OPEN	Viviane Pettigrew	Lost by Forfeit		
140	Giana Garcia	Carly Tanner	WBF (1:20)		
145	Angie Rivera	Chloe Craig	WBF (1:02)		
155	Taylor Walker	Halle Mosaquites	LBF (1:18)		
170	Kasandra Barroso	Ashley Chasteen	LBF (3:22)		
190	Gracen Plagge	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
235	Siclaly Corona	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
Dual #2:	Audubon	Winner:	Denison		
Final Score:	48-24				
Weight	Denison	Audubon	Result		
100	OPEN	Mackayla Zuniga	Lost by Forfeit		
105	Daniela Salinas	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
110	Yaretzy Garcia-Paz	Jordan Mulford	LBF (0:41)		
115	Marisol Granados	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
120	Yarecze Rodriguez	Macy Rasmussen	LBF (3:27)		
125	Mia Espinoza	Laura McCarville	LBF (0:24)		
130	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit		
135	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit		
140	Giana Garcia	Liv Inman	WBF (1:08)		
145	Angie Rivera	Elena Harbour	WBF (1:18)		
155	Taylor Walker	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
170	Kasandra Barroso	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
190	Gracen Plagge	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
235	Siclaly Corona	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
200					
Dual #3:	Carroll	Winner:	Denison		
Dual #3: Final Score:		Winner:	Denison		

100	OPEN	Brianna Hernandez	Lost by Forfeit		
105	Daniela Salinas	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
110	Yaretzy Garcia-Paz	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
115	Marisol Granados	Kamee Jones	LBF (5:03)		
120	Yarecze Rodriguez	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
125	Mia Espinoza	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
130	Yaretzi Carrizales	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
135	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit		
140	Giana Garcia	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
145	Angie Rivera	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
155	Taylor Walker	Cameron Kinkade	Lost by Decision (6-5)		
170	Kasandra Barroso	Ayla Nagl	LBF (3:09)		
190	Gracen Plagge	OPEN	Won by Forfeit		
235	OPEN	Emma Daniels	Lost by Forfeit		
Junior Varsity Results					
Weight	Denison	Opponent	Result		
125	Analia Campos	Piper Woods (HINT)	LBF (3:36)		
130	Yaretzi Carrizales	Kendra Berglund (HINT)	LBF (0:51)		

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff: It was a good night of wrestling and it was nice to see some of our seniors wrestle for a final time at home. Most of those girls came to us two years ago when the sport started and knew absolutely nothing about it. They have put their trust in us and it has been fun to watch their confidence grow over the years.

Riley Muller (HINT)

Alex Bishop (HINT)

Paige Clark (HINT)

Skylar Bloyer (CARR)

Emma Grossman (CARR)

WBF (3:52)

WBF (1:14)

WBF (1:25)

LBF (2:13)

LBF (3:03)

140 Savanna Martinez

145 Andrea Alcaraz

170 Miranda Estrada

235 Siclaly Corona

170 Katherine Ramirez

In terms of wrestling, we went 2-1 in duals - Audubon and Carroll were a little shorthanded and I thought we competed where we could against Hinton. Hinton is a really strong team that will compete for the top spot in most tournaments they're in.

I thought it was a bit of a mixed bag with our technique - we had some good performances and poor ones as well. We really need to stop making some beginner mistakes, especially with our older girls. We need to get to a spot where our best girls are in the lineup throughout and that comes from competition in the room and getting to the right weight classes.

Angie Rivera, Giana Garcia, and Yarecze Rodriguez stood out with their performances.

There is still plenty to work on and we need to build off the positives that we have seen. The cream will start to rise to the top throughout the sport over the next month and we don't want to get left behind with our progress.

We're back in action Saturday at Audubon in a 24-team tournament that is sure to be competitive throughout.